updated — 15:5:23 (personal folder)
AMSERLEN
TIMETABLE

The Society reserves the right to make alterations in the time and order, as may be found necessary.
Key:

B = Bands

D = Demonstration/Display/Lecture/Activity

E= Entertainment G = Getting started in Smallholding

H/G = Have a go J = Judging

P= Presentation

Dawnswyr Pen y Fai, a Welsh folk dance group will provide ad hoc entertainment on site
Panic Circus, history re-enactment, bike course in the Country Life area as well as BASC, British Army, Hound Display,
Cows on Tour demonstrations and activities in Hall 1

A list of tradestands and other information is available on the website or from the main office

Dydd Sadwrn — Saturday

Amser/Time Allwedd/Key Disgrifiad / Description Lleoliad/Location Map ref
6.00am J Dairy Goats (Milking) - Exhibition Centre - Hall 2 1
8.00am J Show Jumping Display (Cattle) Ring 7
8.45am J Boer Goats Goat Building 20
9.00am D Farriery & Shoe Making etc Farriery & Blacksmith Pavilion
9.00am J Welsh Section A Main Ring — Ring 2 8
Welsh Section C Main Ring — Ring 1
Miniatures Main Ring — Ring 4
Veterans Main Ring — Ring 3
9.00am J Sheep (& Best Sheep Breed Tradestand Award) Exhibition Centre Hall 3 & Livestock Building 3
9.00am J Pigs — Modern Breeds Exhibition Centre - Hall 2 2
9.30am J Pygmy Goats Goat Building 10
9.30am J Angora Goat Fleece Competition Goat Building 10
10.00am J Welsh Part-Bred Main Ring — Ring 4 8
10.00am - 12noon D Animal Face Painting (fee will apply) Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre 15
10.00am-12.30pm D Bike Course Country Life area 26
10.00am J Premier Open Dog Show Country Life area 28
10.00am J Cattle Sheep Ring 6
10.00am J Dairy Goats Exhibition Centre - Hall 2 1
10.15am J Pigs — Traditional Breeds Exhibition Centre — Hall 2 2
10am — 4.00pm D/E Pentre Farm Pop-up Farm & Forest School Country Life area 26
10am —4.00pm D/E Emma’s Donkeys Country Life area 26
(Donkey Rides — 11am — 4pm)
10.30am G/D Blade Shearing Meirion Shearing Centre 21



10.30am
10.30am
10.30am
11.00am

11.00am

11.00am
11.00am — 3.00pm
11.30am
11.30am
11.30am

11.45am

12 noon

12 noon

12.30pm-1.30pm
12.30pm
12.30pm
12.30pm

12.30pm

1.00pm

1.00pm

1.15pm

1.30pm

1.30pm

1.30pm

1.45pm

2.00pm —4.00pm
2pm —4.30pm

2.00pm

2.15pm

o3}

O

D

JIHG/E

G/D

o O O O

o

Goat milking with Natalie Hepburn

from Garlic Meadow
Cookery Demonstration — Nerys Howell (S4C)
Brenig
Healthy Bees Academy Launch

Welsh Section B
Welsh Section D

Cattle Tradestand Competition

Goat to Garment Display and Demonstration
Woolhandling

Bob & Ellie

Come and meet the piglets-educational talk

Soap Making with Natalie Hepburn
- using goat’s milk from Garlic Meadow

Chaps Mid Welsh Regional Show — In-Hand
& Ridden
Cookery Demonstration — Shaun Bailey
(NPTC Newtown)
Children’s Craft activities (fee will apply)
Fun Dog Show
Mountain Bike Aerial Display Team (MAD)

Les Coveney

Keeping Pigs — Helen Joy
Story of Swanbridge Porkers

Angora Goats

Lead Rein Hunter Ponies & Novice Ponies

Heavy Horses/Shires & Foreign/Rare/World
and Traditional Gypsy Cobs

Shetlands

Little Nippers Terrier Racing Display Team

Blade Shearing

The Cardboard Box Thieves

Cookery Demonstration — Nerys Howell (S4C)

Steve Colley Trials Bike Show

Animal Face Painting (fee will apply)

Bike Course

Cattle Stands

Parade of Landrovers

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre
Food Hall

Bandstand

International Pavilion

Main Ring — Ring 2
Main Ring — Ring 1

Livestock Building

Goat Building

Meirion Shearing Centre
Bandstand

Exhibition Centre — Hall 2

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre

Main Ring - Ring 3

Food Hall

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre
Country Life area

Display (Cattle) Ring

Bandstand

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre

Goat Building/Ring

Main Ring — Ring 2
Main Ring — Ring 1

Main Ring — Ring 4

Display (Cattle) Ring

Meirion Shearing Centre

Bandstand

Food Hall

Display (Cattle) Ring

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre
Country Life

Winning stand
— Livestock Building

Display (Cattle) Ring

22

23

14

10

21

23

15

22

15

26

23

15

10

21

23

22

15

26



2.30pm

2.30pm

2.30pm

2.30pm

2.45pm

3.00pm
3.00pm

3.00 pm

3.15pm

3.30pm

3.30pm

3.30pm

3.45pm

4.00pm

4.30pm - 5.30pm
4.30pm approx.
4.30pm

8.00pm

Dydd Sul — Sunday
6.00am

8.00am

8.45am

9.00am

9.00am

9.00am

9.00am

G/D

G/D

o W

T

G/D

G&J

G/D

Sheep, their fleeces, the wool and spinning
- with Jane Bissett, Kennixton Sheep

Woolhandling

Best Sheep Tradestand Award

Brenig

Welsh —The Breed for Every Need’
Welsh Pony & Cob Society

Hackney Horse and Pony Driving Display
Come and meet the piglets-educational talk

Cookery Demonstration — Shaun Bailey
(NPTC Newtown)

Little Nippers Terrier Racing Display Team
Cattle Parade

Blade Shearing

Becca Stickland

Steve Colley Trials Bike Show

Dairy Goats

Children’s Craft activities (fee will apply)
Sheep — Young Handler Section
Woolhandling

Evening Entertainment

Dairy Goats (milking)
Working Hunters

Novice Woolhandlers
Farriery & Shoe Making etc
Novice Woolhandling - Heats

Sheep

Mountain & Moorland followed by Irish Draught

Hunters, Hacks, Riding Horses & Cobs
Arabs

- weather permitting

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre

Meirion Shearing Centre

Winning Stand
— Livestock Building

Bandstand

Display (Cattle) Ring

Display (Cattle) Ring
Exhibition Centre — Hall 2

Food Hall

Display (Cattle) Ring
Sheep Ring

Meirion Shearing Centre
Bandstand

Display (Cattle) Ring

Exhibition Centre - Hall 2

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre

Exhibition Centre — Hall 3 - Ring 1&2
Meirion Shearing Centre

Montgomery Pavilion

Exhibition Centre - Hall 2

Display (Cattle) Ring

Meirion Shearing Centre

Farriery & Blacksmith Pavilion

Meirion Shearing Centre

Exhibition Centre 3 & Livestock Building
Main Ring — Ring 2

Main Ring — Ring 1
Main Ring — Ring 3

21

23

21

23

21

18

21

21

o 0



9.30am

9.30am

9.30am

9.45 am

10.00am - 12noon
10am — 4.00pm

10am — 4.00pm

10.00am — 12.30pm
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.15am
10.30am
10.30am

11.00am

11.00am

11.00am

11.00am — 3.00pm
11.15am

11.30am
12.00noon

12.00noon

12.30 pm

12.30pm-1.30pm
12.30pm
12.30pm
12.30pm

1.00pm

1.15pm

D

D/E

D/E

D

o O <«

[

D

D

JIHGIE

B

J

Boer Goats

Goat Building

Pig Interbreed Classes and Supreme Champion Exhibition Centre — Hall 2

followed by BPA competitions & Junior Handler

RWAS Sunday Service

Intermediate Woolhandling - Heats

Animal Face Painting (fee will apply)
Pentre Farm Pop-up Farm & Forest School

Emma’s Donkeys
(Donkey Rides — 11am-4pm)

Bike Course

Premier Open Dog Show

Cattle — Dairy Youngstock

Dairy Goats

Open Woolhandling - Heats

DiEnw Twmpath Band

Cookery Demonstration — Nerys Howell (S4C)

Intermediates & Retrained Racehorses
Side Saddle

Open Commercial Blade Shearing - Heats

No Dig Gardening with Ali Leach, Ali’s Edibles
Goat to Garment Display and Demonstration
Cattle Young Handler classes

Brenig

Novice Commercial Blade Shearing

Cookery Demonstration — Hywel Giriffith
(Beach House, Oxwich)

Sheep, their fleeces, the wool and spinning
- with Jane Bissett, Kennixton Sheep

Children’s Craft activities (fee will apply)
Mountain Bike Aerial Display Team (MAD)
Fun Dog Show

Les Coveney

Donkeys
Equine — Young Handler

Little Nippers Terrier Racing Display Team

International Pavilion (Ground Floor)

Meirion Shearing Centre

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre
Country Life area

Country Life area

Country Life

Country Life area

Sheep Ring

Exhibition Centre - Hall 2
Meirion Shearing Centre
Bandstand

Food Hall

Main Ring — Ring 2
Main Ring — Ring 3

Meirion Shearing Centre

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre
Goat Building

Sheep Ring

Bandstand

Meirion Shearing Centre

Food Hall

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre
Display (Cattle) Ring

Country Life area

Bandstand

Main Ring — Ring 1
Main Ring — Ring 3

Display (Cattle) Ring

20

14

21

15

26

26

26

28

21

23

22

10

23

21

22

15

26

23



1.30pm

1.30pm

1.30pm

1.30pm

1.30pm

1.30pm

1.30pm

1.45pm
2.00pm-4.30pm
2.00pm - 4.00pm
2.00pm

2.15pm

2.15pm

2.15pm

2.30pm
2.30pm approx..
2.30pm

2.45pm

2.45pm

2.50pm

3.00pm

3.00pm

3.15pm
3.15pm
3.30pm
3.40pm
3.45pm

4.00pm

P/J

Goat milking with Natalie Hepburn
from Garlic Meadow

Intermediate Blade Shearing

Come and meet the piglets-educational talk

Pigs — Kune Kune breed classes and Pet Show

Announcement of Best Pig Pen

DiEnw Twmpath Band

Cookery Demonstration — Nerys Howell (S4C)

Steve Colley Trials Bike Show

Bike Course

Animal Face Painting (fee will apply)
Open Commercial Blade Shearing - Final

Sheep — Judging of Supreme

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre

Meirion Shearing Centre
Exhibition Centre — Hall 2
Exhibition Centre — Hall 2
Exhibition Centre — Hall 2
Bandstand

Food Hall

Display (Cattle) Ring

Country Life

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre

Merion Shearing Centre

Exhibition Centre — Hall 3

Champion & Reserve Group of Three & Supreme Champion & Reserve
& Announcement of best preserved sheep pen award

Cattle Parade & announcement of

Best Cattle Lines Award & YFC Stock Judging

Parade of Landrovers

Novice Woolhandling — Final
Equine — Overall Supreme Champion
Brenig

Welsh —The Breed for Every Need’
Welsh Pony & Cob Society

Soap Making with Natalie Hepburn
- using goat’s milk from Garlic Meadow

Intermediate Woolhandling — Final

Hackney Horse and Pony Driving Display

Cookery Demonstration — Hywel Giriffith
(Beach House, Oxwich)

Little Nippers Terrier Racing Display Team
Open Woolhandling — Final

DiEnw Twmpath Band

Wales v Scotland Woolhandling Test Match
Steve Colley Trials Bike Show

Woolhandling & Blade Shearing
- Presentation of Awards

Sheep Ring

Display (Cattle) Ring

- weather permitting
Meirion Shearing Centre
Main Ring — Ring 1
Bandstand

Display (Cattle) Ring

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre

Meirion Shearing Centre

Display (Cattle) Ring

Food Hall

Display (Cattle) Ring
Meirion Shearing Centre
Bandstand

Meirion Shearing Centre
Display (Cattle) Ring

Meirion Shearing Centre

23

22

26

15

21

21

23

15

21

22

21

23

21

21



4.00pm P Dairy Goats

4.30pm - 5.30pm D Children’s Craft activities (fee will apply)

Map reference numbers will be placed on the buildings or in the areas

Exhibition Centre - Hall 2

Glamorgan Smallholders — Smallholders Centre

15



	updated – 15:5:23   (personal folder)
	AMSERLEN
	TIMETABLE
	Dydd Sadwrn – Saturday
	Amser/Time  Allwedd/Key Disgrifiad / Description   Lleoliad/Location     Map ref
	Dydd Sul – Sunday

