## **AMSERLEN TIMETABLE**

The Society reserves the right to make alterations in the time and order, as may be found necessary.

Key: B = Bands

D = Demonstration/Display/Lecture/Activity

E= Entertainment G = Getting started in Smallholding

H/G = Have a go J = Judging

P= Presentation

Dawnswyr Pen y Fai, a Welsh folk dance group will provide ad hoc entertainment on site Panic Circus, history re-enactment, bike course in the Country Life area as well as BASC, British Army, Hound Display, Cows on Tour demonstrations and activities in Hall 1

A list of tradestands and other information is available on the website or from the main office

Dydd Sadwrn – Saturday

Amser/Time	Allwedd/Key	Disgrifiad / Description	Lleoliad/Location	Map ref
6.00am	J	Dairy Goats (Milking) -	Exhibition Centre - Hall 2	1
8.00am	J	Show Jumping	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
8.45am	J	Boer Goats	Goat Building	20
9.00am	D	Farriery & Shoe Making etc	Farriery & Blacksmith Pavilion	
9.00am	J	Welsh Section A Welsh Section C Miniatures Veterans	Main Ring – Ring 2 Main Ring – Ring 1 Main Ring – Ring 4 Main Ring – Ring 3	8
9.00am	J	Sheep (& Best Sheep Breed Tradestand Award	d) Exhibition Centre Hall 3 & Livestock Building	3
9.00am	J	Pigs – Modern Breeds	Exhibition Centre - Hall 2	2
9.30am	J	Pygmy Goats	Goat Building	10
9.30am	J	Angora Goat Fleece Competition	Goat Building	10
10.00am	J	Welsh Part-Bred	Main Ring – Ring 4	8
10.00am - 12noon	D	Animal Face Painting (fee will apply)	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
10.00am-12.30pm	D	Bike Course	Country Life area	26
10.00am	J	Premier Open Dog Show	Country Life area	28
10.00am	J	Cattle	Sheep Ring	6
10.00am	J	Dairy Goats	Exhibition Centre - Hall 2	1
10.15am	J	Pigs – Traditional Breeds	Exhibition Centre – Hall 2	2
10am – 4.00pm	D/E	Pentre Farm Pop-up Farm & Forest School	Country Life area	26
10am – 4.00pm	D/E	Emma's Donkeys (Donkey Rides – 11am – 4pm)	Country Life area	26
10.30am	G/D	Blade Shearing	Meirion Shearing Centre	21

10.30am	D	Goat milking with Natalie Hepburn from Garlic Meadow	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
10.30am	D	Cookery Demonstration – Nerys Howell (S4C)	Food Hall	22
10.30am	В	Brenig	Bandstand	23
11.00am	D	Healthy Bees Academy Launch	International Pavilion	14
11.00am	J	Welsh Section B Welsh Section D	Main Ring – Ring 2 Main Ring – Ring 1	8
11.00am	J	Cattle Tradestand Competition	Livestock Building	4
11.00am – 3.00pm	D	Goat to Garment Display and Demonstration	Goat Building	10
11.30am	D	Woolhandling	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
11.30am	В	Bob & Ellie	Bandstand	23
11.30am	D	Come and meet the piglets-educational talk	Exhibition Centre – Hall 2	2
11.45am	D	Soap Making with Natalie Hepburn - using goat's milk from Garlic Meadow	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
12 noon	J	Chaps Mid Welsh Regional Show – In-Hand & Ridden	Main Ring - Ring 3	8
12 noon	D	Cookery Demonstration – Shaun Bailey (NPTC Newtown)	Food Hall	22
12.30pm-1.30pm	D	Children's Craft activities (fee will apply)	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
12.30pm	J/HG/E	Fun Dog Show	Country Life area	26
12.30pm	D	Mountain Bike Aerial Display Team (MAD)	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
12.30pm	В	Les Coveney	Bandstand	23
12.30pm	D	Keeping Pigs – Helen Joy Story of Swanbridge Porkers	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
1.00pm	J	Angora Goats	Goat Building/Ring	10
1.00pm	J	Lead Rein Hunter Ponies & Novice Ponies Heavy Horses/Shires & Foreign/Rare/World and Traditional Gypsy Cobs	Main Ring – Ring 2 Main Ring – Ring 1	8
			Main Ring – Ring 4	
1.15pm	D	Little Nippers Terrier Racing Display Team	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
1.30pm	G/D	Blade Shearing	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
1.30pm	В	The Cardboard Box Thieves	Bandstand	23
1.30pm	D	Cookery Demonstration – Nerys Howell (S4C)	Food Hall	22
1.45pm	D	Steve Colley Trials Bike Show	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
2.00pm – 4.00pm	D	Animal Face Painting (fee will apply)	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
2pm – 4.30pm	D	Bike Course	Country Life	26
2.00pm	Р	Cattle Stands	Winning stand  – Livestock Building	4
2.15pm	D	Parade of Landrovers	Display (Cattle) Ring	7

- weather permitting

2.30pm	D	Sheep, their fleeces, the wool and spinning - with Jane Bissett, Kennixton Sheep	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
2.30pm	G/D	Woolhandling	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
2.30pm	Р	Best Sheep Tradestand Award	Winning Stand  – Livestock Building	4
2.30pm	В	Brenig	Bandstand	23
2.45pm	D	Welsh –'The Breed for Every Need' Welsh Pony & Cob Society	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
3.00pm	D	Hackney Horse and Pony Driving Display	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
3.00pm	D	Come and meet the piglets-educational talk	Exhibition Centre – Hall 2	2
3.00 pm	D	Cookery Demonstration – Shaun Bailey (NPTC Newtown)	Food Hall	22
3.15pm	D	Little Nippers Terrier Racing Display Team	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
3.30pm	D	Cattle Parade	Sheep Ring	6
3.30pm	G/D	Blade Shearing	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
3.30pm	В	Becca Stickland	Bandstand	23
3.45pm	D	Steve Colley Trials Bike Show	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
4.00pm	Р	Dairy Goats	Exhibition Centre - Hall 2	1
4.30pm - 5.30pm	D	Children's Craft activities (fee will apply)	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
4.30pm approx.	J	Sheep – Young Handler Section	Exhibition Centre – Hall 3 - Ring 1&2	3
4.30pm	G/D	Woolhandling	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
8.00pm	В	Evening Entertainment	Montgomery Pavilion	18

<u>Dydd Sul – Sunday</u> 6.00am	G&J	Dairy Goats (milking)	Exhibition Centre - Hall 2	1
8.00am	J	Working Hunters	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
8.45am	G/D	Novice Woolhandlers	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
9.00am	D	Farriery & Shoe Making etc	Farriery & Blacksmith Pavilion	
9.00am	J	Novice Woolhandling - Heats	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
9.00am	J	Sheep	Exhibition Centre 3 & Livestock Building	3
9.00am	J	Mountain & Moorland followed by Irish Draught Hunters, Hacks, Riding Horses & Cobs Arabs	Main Ring – Ring 2 Main Ring – Ring 1 Main Ring – Ring 3	8 8 8

9.30am	J	Boer Goats	Goat Building	20
9.30am	J	Pig Interbreed Classes and Supreme Champion followed by BPA competitions & Junior Handle		2
9.30am		RWAS Sunday Service	International Pavilion (Ground Floor)	14
9.45 am	J	Intermediate Woolhandling - Heats	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
10.00am - 12noon	D	Animal Face Painting (fee will apply)	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
10am – 4.00pm	D/E	Pentre Farm Pop-up Farm & Forest School	Country Life area	26
10am – 4.00pm	D/E	Emma's Donkeys (Donkey Rides – 11am-4pm)	Country Life area	26
10.00am – 12.30pm	D	Bike Course	Country Life	26
10.00am	J	Premier Open Dog Show	Country Life area	28
10.00am	J	Cattle – Dairy Youngstock	Sheep Ring	6
10.00am	J	Dairy Goats	Exhibition Centre - Hall 2	1
10.15am	J	Open Woolhandling - Heats	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
10.30am	В	DiEnw Twmpath Band	Bandstand	23
10.30am	D	Cookery Demonstration – Nerys Howell (S4C)	Food Hall	22
11.00am	J	Intermediates & Retrained Racehorses Side Saddle	Main Ring – Ring 2 Main Ring – Ring 3	8 8
11.00am	J	Open Commercial Blade Shearing - Heats	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
11.00am	D	No Dig Gardening with Ali Leach, Ali's Edibles	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
11.00am – 3.00pm	D	Goat to Garment Display and Demonstration	Goat Building	10
11.15am	J	Cattle Young Handler classes	Sheep Ring	6
11.30am	В	Brenig	Bandstand	23
12.00noon	J	Novice Commercial Blade Shearing	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
12.00noon	D	Cookery Demonstration – Hywel Griffith (Beach House, Oxwich)	Food Hall	22
12.30 pm	D	Sheep, their fleeces, the wool and spinning - with Jane Bissett, Kennixton Sheep	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
12.30pm-1.30pm	D	Children's Craft activities (fee will apply)	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
12.30pm	D	Mountain Bike Aerial Display Team (MAD)	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
12.30pm	J/HG/E	Fun Dog Show	Country Life area	26
12.30pm	В	Les Coveney	Bandstand	23
1.00pm	J	Donkeys Equine – Young Handler	Main Ring – Ring 1 Main Ring – Ring 3	8 8
1.15pm	D	Little Nippers Terrier Racing Display Team	Display (Cattle) Ring	7

1.30pm	D	Goat milking with Natalie Hepburn from Garlic Meadow	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
1.30pm	J	Intermediate Blade Shearing	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
1.30pm	D	Come and meet the piglets-educational talk	Exhibition Centre – Hall 2	2
1.30pm	J	Pigs – Kune Kune breed classes and Pet Show	Exhibition Centre – Hall 2	2
1.30pm	Р	Announcement of Best Pig Pen	Exhibition Centre – Hall 2	2
1.30pm	В	DiEnw Twmpath Band	Bandstand	23
1.30pm	D	Cookery Demonstration – Nerys Howell (S4C)	Food Hall	22
1.45pm	D	Steve Colley Trials Bike Show	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
2.00pm-4.30pm	D	Bike Course	Country Life	26
2.00pm – 4.00pm	D	Animal Face Painting (fee will apply)	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
2.00pm	J	Open Commercial Blade Shearing - Final	Merion Shearing Centre	21
2.15pm	J	Sheep – Judging of Supreme Champion & Reserve Group of Three & Suprem & Announcement of best preserved sheep pen a		3
2.15pm	P/J	Cattle Parade & announcement of Best Cattle Lines Award & YFC Stock Judging	Sheep Ring	6
2.15pm	D	Parade of Landrovers	Display (Cattle) Ring - weather permitting	7
2.30pm	J	Novice Woolhandling – Final	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
2.30pm approx	J	Equine - Overall Supreme Champion	Main Ring – Ring 1	8
2.30pm	В	Brenig	Bandstand	23
2.45pm	D	Welsh –'The Breed for Every Need' Welsh Pony & Cob Society	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
2.45pm	D	Soap Making with Natalie Hepburn - using goat's milk from Garlic Meadow	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15
2.50pm	J	Intermediate Woolhandling – Final	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
3.00pm	D	Hackney Horse and Pony Driving Display	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
3.00pm	D	Cookery Demonstration – Hywel Griffith (Beach House, Oxwich)	Food Hall	22
3.15pm	D	Little Nippers Terrier Racing Display Team	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
3.15pm	J	Open Woolhandling – Final	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
3.30pm	В	DiEnw Twmpath Band	Bandstand	23
3.40pm	J	Wales v Scotland Woolhandling Test Match	Meirion Shearing Centre	21
3.45pm	D	Steve Colley Trials Bike Show	Display (Cattle) Ring	7
4.00pm	Р	Woolhandling & Blade Shearing - Presentation of Awards	Meirion Shearing Centre	21

4.00pm	Р	Dairy Goats	Exhibition Centre - Hall 2	1
4.30pm - 5.30pm	D	Children's Craft activities (fee will apply)	Glamorgan Smallholders – Smallholders Centre	15

Map reference numbers will be placed on the buildings or in the areas